
 

 

 
 

WARNING 

Please read and follow all of the instructions & safety precautions detailed below prior to using this product. Failure to 

do so may result in serious personal injury and / or property damage. 

 

Safety Precautions 

 Do not expose this product to heat sources (including open flame or direct sunlight)  

 Do not expose this product to water or liquids. If liquid enters the product, immediately unplug the product from 

any connected power sources or devices. 

 Do not disassemble or modify the product 

 Avoid dropping this product (or any other heavy impact which might damage the internal circuit) 

 In the unlikely event of any abnormalities (such as strange odor, overheating, leaking, color change, etc.), 

discontinue use immediately. 

 Avoid cleaning this product using liquids or chemical substances (use dry cloth only) 

 Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer 

 Dispose of this item properly (do not dispose of it in trash receptacles and do not attempt to incinerate it) 

 Do not leave this product unattended while it is in use or while it is being charged 

 This product is not a toy: KEEP AWAY FROM CHILDREN 

 Do not use this product while it is being charged 

 

T260 GECKO USER MANUAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The T260 GECKO portable Wireless speaker provides hours of superior quality audio on the go.  It is uniquely 

designed with a colorful silicone skin & practical suction cup stand, making it easy to listen to music or conduct 

conference calls anywhere!  This speaker connects to Bluetooth enabled devices only. 

 

Specifications 

Battery Type: Lithium Polymer 

Battery Duration/Lifespan: 400 times 

Capacity: 650 mAh lithium battery 

Power Input & Current: DC 5V/400mA 



 

 

Sound Output: 3W x 1 Speaker 

Sensitivity: 91dB 

Frequency Response: 200Hz-18KHZ 

Distortion Rate: 0.03% 

Wireless Version: V4.0  

Transmission Distance: ≤10M 

Charge Time: 2 hours 

Playback Time: Up to 6.5 hours  

Accessories: Micro USB charging cable  

Product Dimensions: 62mm (D),59mm(H) 

Net Weight: 92g 

Features & Functions 

 

 



 

 

1. Interface Dust Cover :    Protect Power Switch and MICRO USB port 

2. Power Switch :            Switch on /off 

3. Micro USB:                charging port 

4. + Volume up/ Previous 

5. _ Volume down/ Next 

6. < Answer/Hang up call in Wireless mode; Long-pressing the key to ring back the last call; 1 quick presses to 

pause/replay music 

7. Mic: Serves as a Microphone during hands-free calls 

8. Suction cup: suction on any smooth surface. 

9. LED Indicator: Built-in Battery Indicator 

 

Operation 

1. Turn on speaker using the On/Off sliding switch found under the dust cover 

2. Long press on “+ ” and “-” at the same time to effect speaker’s Wireless mode; 

3. Search Bluetooth connection Spector T260 on your device & pair your device with the speaker  

4. One short press on “+” or “– ”buttons for previous / next song; 

5. One long press on “+” or “– ”buttons for volume control ; 

6. One short presses on “<” to pause/ replay the music; 

7. One short press on “<” to answer/ hang up the phone; 

8. One long press on “<” for redialing; 

9. One long press on “+ ” and “-” at the same time to disconnect Wireless connection. 



 

 

 

 

AVERTISSEMENT 

S'il vous plaît lire et suivre toutes les instructions et consignes de sécurité indiquées ci-dessous avant d'utiliser ce 

produit. De ne pas prendre ces précautions pourrait entraîner des blessures graves et / ou des dommages matériels. 

 

Précautions de sécurité 

 Ne pas exposer le produit à des sources de chaleur (incluant les flammes nues ou la lumière directe de soleil).  

 Ne pas exposer le produit ni à de l’eau ni à des liquides. Si du liquide s’introduit dans le produit débrancher celui-ci 

immédiatement de toute source d’énergie ou d’un dispositif quelconque.  

 Ne pas démonter ni modifier le produit.  

 Éviter de laisser tomber le produit (et tout impact qui pourrait endommager ses circuits internes).  

 Dans le cas improbable d’anomalies (telles que odeurs étranges, surchauffe, filtrations, changements de couleur, 

etc.) arrêter d’utiliser le produit immédiatement.  

 Éviter de nettoyer le produit avec des liquides ou des substances chimiques (n’utiliser qu’un tissu sec). 

 N’utiliser que les pièces et les accessoires spécifiés par le fabricant.  

 Se débarrasser du produit correctement (ne pas le jeter aux poubelles ni essayer de l’incinérer). 

 Ne pas laisser le produit sans surveillance lorsqu’il est en fonctionnement ou en cours de chargement. 

 Ce produit n’est pas un jouet: LE GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. 

 Ne pas utiliser le produit lorsqu’il est en cours de chargement. 

 

MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR DU T260 GECKO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Le haut-parleur Sans Fil T260 GECKO permet de s’offrir des heures d’audio de haute qualité pendant qu’on se déplace. 

Sa conception unique de revêtement en silicone-couleur et support à ventouse facilite la reproduction de musique et 

permet d’effectuer des audioconférences partout. Ce haut-parleur est compatible avec des dispositifs Bluetooth 

uniquement. 

 

Spécifications  

Type de batterie : Lithium Polymere 



 

 

Durée/ vie utile de la batterie: 400 fois 

Capacité : 650 mAh   

Puissance électrique d’entrée et courant: DC 5V/400mA 

Puissance de sortie du son : 3W x 1 Haut-parleur 

Sensibilité : 91db 

Réponse de fréquence: 200Hz-18KHZ 

Taux de distorsion : 0.03% 

Version Sans Fil: V4.0  

Portée de la communication Sans Fil: 10 mètres 

Temps de chargement : 2 heures 

Temps de reproduction : Jusqu’à 6.5 heures  

Accessoires: câble de chargement Micro USB  

Dimensions: : 62mm (D),59mm(H) 

Poids net : 92g 

 

Caractéristiques et fonctions  

 



 

 

 

1. Couverture anti-poussière de l’interface : Protège l’interrupteur d’allumage et le port MICRO USB  

2. Interrupteur d’allumage : On/Off (Allume/Éteint) 

3. Micro USB: Port de recharge  

4. + Monte le volume/précédente  

5. _ Baisse le volume/ suivante 

6. < Répondre/Raccrocher en mode Sans Fil/ Pression longue sur la touche pour répondre au dernier appel/       

Pression rapide pour pause/relecture 

7. Mic : Sert de microphone pendant les appels mains libres 

8. Support à ventouse : Capable de s’adhérer à toute surface lisse    

9. Indicateur LED : Indicateur de la batterie intégrée   

 

Opération 

1. Allumer le haut-parleur au moyen du commutateur glissant On/Off (Marche/Arrêt) se trouvant sous la couverture 

anti-poussière 

2. Pression longue sur “+ ” et “-” en même temps pour changer en mode Sans Fil sur le haut-parleur    

3. Chercher la connexion Bluetooth Spector T260 sur votre dispositif et appairez-le avec le haut-parleur    

4. Une pression rapide sur les boutons “+” ou “– ” buttons pour passer à la chanson précédente/suivante ; 

5. Une pression longue sur les boutons “+” ou “– ” pour contrôler le volume ; 

6. Une pression rapide sur “<” pour pause/ reproduire la musique; 

7. Une pression rapide sur “<” pour répondre/raccrocher le téléphone; 

8. Une pression longue “<” pour recomposer un numéro; 

9. Une pression longue  sur “+ ” et “-” en même temps pour déconnecter mode Sans Fil. 

 



 

 

 

ADVERTENCIA 

Por favor, lea y siga todas las instrucciones y precauciones de seguridad que se detallan a continuación antes de 

utilizar este producto. El no hacerlo puede traer como consecuencia lesiones personales graves y / o daños 

materiales. 

 

Precauciones de seguridad 

 No exponer el producto a fuentes de calor (incluyendo las llamas abiertas y la luz directa del sol).  

 No exponer el producto ni al agua ni a líquidos. Si un líquido se introduce en el producto desconectarlo 

inmediatamente de toda fuente de energía y de cualquier dispositivo.  

 No desarmar ni modificar el producto. 

 No dejar caer el producto (evitar todo impacto que podría dañar sus circuitos internos).  

 En el caso improbable de alguna anormalidad (olores extraños, sobrecalentamiento, filtraciones, cambios de color, 

etc.) dejar de usar el producto inmediatamente.  

 No limpiar el producto con líquidos ni substancias químicas (usar solamente un trapo seco).  

 Utilizar solamente los accesorios y piezas especificados por el fabricante.  

 Deshacerse del producto en forma correcta (no arrojarlo a la basura ni incinerarlo).  

 No dejar en producto sin vigilancia cuando está en funcionamiento o cargándose.  

 Este producto no es un juguete: MANTENERLO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. 

 No utilizar el producto mientras se está cargando.  

 

MANUAL DEL USUARIO DEL T260 GECKO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

El parlante portátil T260 GECKO Sin Cables provee horas de audio de calidad superior en movimiento. Tiene un 

diseño único de silicona de color, con base y práctico soporte adhesivo, que facilita escuchar música y efectuar 

llamadas de conferencia en cualquier parte. Este parlante es compatible únicamente con dispositivos Bluetooth.     

 

Especificaciones  

Tipo de batería: litio polimero 

Duración/vida útil de la batería: 400 veces 

Capacidad: 650 mAh   



 

 

Potencia eléctrica de entrada y corriente: 5V & 400 mAh 

Potencia de salida de sonido: 3W x 1 Parlante 

Sensibilidad: 91db 

Respuesta de frecuencia: 200Hz-18KHZ 

Distorsión: 0.03% 

Versión Sin Hilos: V4.0  

Rango de comunicación Sin Cables : 10 metros 

Tiempo de carga (0-100%): 2 horas 

Tiempo de reproducción: Hasta 6.5 horas 

Accesorios: Cable de carga Micro USB  

Dimensiones: 62mm (D),59mm(H) 

Peso neto: 92g 

Características y funciones  

 



 

 

1. Cubierta antipolvo de la interfaz : Protección interruptor encendido puerto MICRO USB   

2. Interruptor encendido :        On/Off (Encendido/Apagado) 

3. Micro USB: Puerto de carga  

4. + Subir volumen/ Previa 

5. _ Bajar volumen/ Siguiente 

6. < Responder/Colgar llamada en modo Sin Cables/Presión larga sobre tecla para responder última llamada/Presión 

breve para pausa/volver a reproducir música 

7. Mic: Sirve como micrófono durante llamada manos libres  

8. Ventosa: Se adhiere a cualquier superficie lisa. 

9. Indicador LED: Indicador integrado a la batería   

 

Operación 

1. Enciende parlante usando botón deslizante On/Off (Encendido/Apagado) bajo la cubierta antipolvo 

2. Presión larga sobre  “+ ” y “-” al mismo tiempo para efectuar modo Sin Cables en parlante  

3. Buscar conexión Bluetooth Spector T260 en su dispositivo y aparearlo con el parlante  

4. Una presión breve sobre botón  “+” o “– ” para canción previa/siguiente  

5. Una presión larga sobre botón “+” o “– ” para controlar el volumen  

6. Una presión breve sobre botón “<” para pausa/ volver a reproducir música  

7. Una presión breve sobre botón  “<” para responder/colgar el teléfono  

8. Una presión larga sobre botón “<” para marcar otra vez; 

9. Una presión larga sobre botón “+” y “-” al mismo tiempo para desconectar modo Sin Cables.  

 

 

 


